कृषक भारती कोआपरेटिव लिमिटेड KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LIMITED

16.07.2010

H.E. Ban Ki-moon, Secretary - General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary - General,

I am pleased to confirm that Krishak Bharati Cooperative Limited (KRIBHCO) supports the ten principles of the Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our intent to advance those principles within our sphere of influence. We are committed to making the Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day to day operations of our society, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Millennium Development Goals. KRIBHCO will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our society's efforts to implement the ten principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within one year of joining the Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the Global Compact COP Policy.

Sincerely yours,

(B. D. SINHA)

Managing Director

'' हम हिन्दी में लिखे पत्रों का स्वागत करते हैं ''

ए-10, सेक्टर-1, नोएडा-201301

जिला : गौतम बुद्ध नगर (उ०प्र०)

A-10, Sector-1, Noida-201301

Distt. : Gautam Budh Nagar (U.P.)

फैक्स / Fax : 95120-2537113, 2527004, दूरलेखा / Grams : कृभको / KRIBHCO

दूरभाष / Phones: 95120-2534613 / 14 / 22 / 29 / 31 / 32 Voice Mail: 91-2549112 / 13 / 14

(पंजीकृत कार्यालय: रेड रोज हाऊस 49-50, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019) REGD. OFFICE: Red Rose House, 49-50, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019